

T&PW & W&M - Your Committee recommends that the proper City officers be authorized to execute Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. C-38215 with Thomas and Sons Construction, Inc., increasing the contract by \$147,000, for a revised contract total of \$714,365.50, to allow for additional work required to complete the Penn Ave Street Reconstruction Project Phase II.

Certified as an official action of the City Council: *cap*

RECORD OF COUNCIL VOTE (X INDICATES VOTE)													
COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	VOTE TO OVERRIDE	VOTE TO SUSTAIN	COUNCIL MEMBER	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	VOTE TO OVERRIDE	VOTE TO SUSTAIN
Reich	X						Glidden	X					
Gordon	X						Cano	X					
Frey	X						Bender	X					
B Johnson	X						Quincy	X					
Yang	X						A Johnson	X					
Warsame	X						Palmisano	X					
Goodman	X												

ADOPTED JAN 16 2015
DATE

APPROVED NOT APPROVED VETOED

ATTEST *[Signature]*
CITY CLERK

[Signature] JAN 16 2015
MAYOR HODGES DATE